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SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250 
VANCOUVER, B.C.  CANADA  V6Z 2N3 

TELEPHONE:  (604)  660-4700 

BC TOLL FREE:  1-800-663-1385 
FACSIMILE:  (604)  660-1102 

Log No. 31736 

PF/BECP_CPCN-RRA-Tariff/A-5_L-19-10_BECP Amended Timetable 

VIA EMAIL 
larry_h42@hotmail.com March 9, 2010 
 

 BIRDS EYE COVE - CPCN 
REVENUE REQUIREMENTS & TARIFF          EXHIBIT A-5 

Mr. Larry Higginson 
Birds Eye Cove Estates Ltd. 
Box 355 
Burns Lake, BC  V0J 1E0 
 
Dear Mr. Higginson: 
 

Re:  Birds Eye Cove Estates Ltd. 
Project No. 3698589 

Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 
Revenue Requirements and Tariffs 

 

This will acknowledge receipt of your March 8, 2010 letter requesting a two week extension to March 26, 2010 
to respond to the Commission and Intervener Information Requests.  The Commission has considered your 
request and grants the two week extension and amends the Regulatory Timetable attached as Appendi x A. 
 
 Yours truly, 
 
 Original signed by: 
 
 for: Erica M. Hamilton 
cms 
Enclosure 
cc: Registered Intervenors 
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Birds Eye Cove Estates Ltd. 
 

An Application by for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity  
and Approval of Revenue Requirements and Electric Tariff  

 
 

REGULATORY TIMETABLE 
 

ACTION 
 

 DATES (2010) 

Commission Information Request No. 1 to BECP Thursday, January 21 

Registration deadline for Interveners and Interested Parties Thursday, January 28 

Intervener Information Request No. 1 to BECP Thursday, February 4 

Information Request No. 1 to BC Hydro  

re: Electric Power Service to Birds Eye Cove Estates 

Thursday, February 11 

Responses to Information Request No. 1  by BECP Thursday, March 26 

Responses to Information Request No. 1  by BC Hydro Thursday, March 11 

Commission and Intervener Information Request No. 2 to BECP Thursday, April 8 

Filing of Intervener written Evidence Thursday, April 22 

Information Requests to Interveners  Thursday, May 6 

Intervener Responses to Information Requests Thursday, May 20 

Submissions by BECP and Intervener on whether to hold a Negotiated 
Settlement Process 

Thursday, June 3 

Commission Decision on holding a Negotiated Settlement Process Thursday, June 10 

 
EITHER 

 

Negotiated Settlement Process Thursday, June 17 

 
OR 

 

BECP Written Final Submission Thursday, June 24 

Intervener Written Final Submissions Monday, July 5 

BECP Written Reply Submission Friday, July 16 

 


